MINISTRY OF CITY PLANNING AND WATER SUPPLY

NATIONAL WATER SUPPLY AND DRAINAGE BOARD

TENDER NOTICE

PREPARATION OF INITIAL ENVIRONMENTAL EXAMINATION (IEE) REPORT FOR KUNDASALE - HARAGAMA WATER SUPPLY PROJECT

CONTRACT NO: RSC-C/KHWSP/TEN/CONSULTANCY/2018-002

- The Chairman, Project Procurement Committee, Kundasale Haragama Water Supply Project, National Water Supply & Drainage Board, Pahala Kondadeniya, Katugastota will receive sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the contract assignment for carrying out the initial environmental examination (IEE) for the Kundasale - Haragama Water Supply Project up to closing of tenders at 1400 hours on 14th May 2019.
- 2. Bidding documents will be issued only to bidders who are registered as consulting organizations for technical guidance/preparation of IEE/EIA at Central Environmental Authority (CEA).
- 3. Bidding documents are obtainable at the office of the Project Director, Kundasale Haragama Water Supply Project, Pahala Kondadeniya, Katugastota between 0900 hrs to 1200 hrs and from 1300 hrs to 1500 hours on normal working days from 25th March 2019 up to 30th April 2019 upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 2,000/-plus 15% VAT.
- 4. A site inspection will be held on 30th April, 2019 followed by a pre-Bid Conference. Pre bid Conference for above tender will be held on 30th April 2019 at 1000 hrs. at Project Director's office of Kundasale Haragama Water Supply Project, National Water Supply & Drainage Board, Pahala Kondadeniya, Katugastota. Participation for pre bid conference is compulsory to qualify the bid.
- 5. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security of Rs. 12,500/- (Sri Lankan Rupees)
- 6. Bidding documents may be inspected free of charge at the office of the Project Director, Kundasale Haragama Water Supply Project, Pahala Kondadeniya, Katugastota.
- 7. Bidders are advised to ensure that, they possess required financial and technical capabilities and that documentary evidences are submitted along with the Bids, as stipulated in the Bidding documents under "Information to Consultants".
- 8. The Contract Period is 90 days.

9. Bids will be opened immediately after the closing at 1400 hrs on 14th May, 2019 at the office

of Project Director, Kundasale - Haragama Water Supply Project, Pahala Kondadeniya,

Katugastota. Bidders or their authorized representatives may be present at the opening of bids.

10. Sealed bids may be either dispatched by registered post or hand delivered to the Project

Director, Kundasale - Haragama Water Supply Project, Pahala Kondadeniya, Katugastota to

receive on or before the closing time.

11. For further details, bidders may contact the Chief Engineer, Dharshana Thirimanna (Mobile

No: 077-3905357) or Chief Engineer, Sriyani Munasinghe (Mobile No: 077-1097 631)

Kundasale - Haragama Water Supply Project over the telephone number 081-2492287 or

facsimile number 081-2492286.

Chairman

Project Procurement Committee (minor)

Kundasale - Haragama Water Supply Project

Contract Assignment for IEE Information to Consultants PPC (minor) – 2019

1-2